AT 430 O'CLOCK P.M

JUL 14 2023

Commissioners Court of Coryell County, Texas Notice of Public Meeting OUNTY CLERK, CORYELL

Pursuant Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, the Commissioners' Court of Coryell County, Texas, will hold special meetings to conduct County business.

Date: July 18-21, 2023

Time: July 18 – 9:00am, July 19 – 1:30 pm, July 20-21 – 9:00am

Location: Commissioners Courtroom, 800 E. Main Street, Gatesville, Texas 76528.

Please join us by Zoom Meeting at https://txcourts.zoom.us/j/82917000066

Meeting ID: 829 1700 0066

Telephone – 1-346-248-7799 Meeting II

Meeting ID: 829 1700 0066

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledges of Allegiance to the flags of the United States and Texas
- 4. Public Forum: Citizens may address the Court on any matter other than matters concerning County personnel or matters under litigation. Each citizen will be allocated five minutes with a total time not to exceed 30 minutes.

BUDGET MEETINGS AND WORKSHOPS ARE PLANNED AS NEEDED, ON A DAILY BASIS, THEREFORE, MEETINGS DURING THIS TIME FRAME MAY BE CANCELLED AT THE LAST MINUTE. MEETINGS MAY VARY IN LENGTH AND BREAKS TAKEN AS NEEDED.

FY 2024 Budget Development Workshop

July 18, 2023 – 9:00 am

- a. Review Budget Request Submissions by Department and General Budget Workshop
- b. Discussion concerning scope of work and process for Resilient Communities Program grant

Action Item:

1. Consider actions necessary to procure grant administration services for Community Development Black Grant – Mitigation (CDBG-MIT)

<u>July 19, 2022</u> – Meeting Starts at 1:30 pm 1:30 pm General Budget Workshop

July 20, 2023 - Meeting Starts at 9:00 am

9:00 am Agrilife 9:30 am Tax Office 10:00 am Road and Bridge 10:30 am Road and Bridge 11:00 am Road and Bridge 1:30 pm Pre Trial Services

July 21, 2022 - Meeting Starts at 9:00 am

9:00 am General Budget Workshop

10:00 am Coryell County Juvenile Probation Services

Members of the Court may give closing remarks/reports at the conclusion of each meeting.

Adjournment

Signed this 14th day of July 2023.

Roger Miller

Coryell County Judge